
 Authorized Guides and Outfitters for GSENM 2015  

Fishing 

 Escalante Outfitters 
      Nathan Waggoner 
 P.O. Box 82 
 Escalante, UT 84726 
 435-826-4266 
 nathan@escalanteoutfitters.com 
 www.escalanteoutfitters.com 
 

Hiking/Backpacking 
 

     Adventure Partners 
      Mike Friedman 
 P.O. Box 864 
 Page, AZ 86040 
 970-596-4025 
 mikef@adventurepartners.net 
 www.adventurepartners.net 
 
 ATW Tours, Inc. 
      Susanne Lorenz 
 P.O. Box 12181 
 Denver, CO 80212 
 303-697-6688 
 info@at-west.com 
 www.at-west.com 
 
 Alaska Mountain Guides & Climbing School, Inc. 
      Sean Gaffney 
 P.O. Box 8011 
 Alta, UT 84092 
 800-766-3396 
 climb@alaskamountainguides.com 
 http://alaskamountainguides.com 
 
 Andrew Skurka Adventures 
       Andrew Skurka 
 3909 Apache Ct E 
 Boulder, CO 80303 
 720-279-4801 
 andrewskurka@gmail.com 
 www.andrewskurka.com 
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 Arizona Outback Adventures 
      Maryanne Heald 
 16447 N. 91st St. #101 
 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
 480-945-2881 
 maryanne@aoa-adventures.com 
 www.aoa-adventures.com 
 
 Big Wild Adventures, Inc. 
      Howie Wolke 
 222 Tom Miner Creek Rd. 
 Emigrant, MT 59027 
 406-848-7000 
 howie@bigwildadventures.com 
 www.bigwildadventures.com 
 
 Bryce Valley Tours 
      John & Marsha Holland 
 P.O. Box 132 
 Tropic, UT 84776 
 435-691-8988 
 marsha.history@gmail.com 
 www.brycetours.com. 
 
 Desert Dawn, LLC 
      Jeff Sanders 
 P.O. Box 1490 
 Boulder, UT 84716 
 435-335-7710 
 thedesertdawn@hotmail.com 
 www.thedesertdawn.com 

 

 Earth Tours 
      Keith Watts 
 P.O. Box 1426 
 Boulder, UT 84716 
 435-335-7545 
 info@earth-tours.com 
 www.earth-tours.com 

 
 Escape Goats 
      Shari & Shawn Miller 
 P.O. Box 532 
 Escalante, UT 84726 
 435-826-4652 
 escapegoattours@gmail.com 
 www.EscapeGoats.US 
 

  

 

mailto:maryanne@aoa-adventures.com
http://www.aoa-adventures.com/
mailto:howie@bigwildadventures.com
http://www.bigwildadventures.com/
mailto:marsha.history@gmail.com
http://www.brycetours.com./
mailto:thedesertdawn@hotmail.com
http://www.thedesertdawn.com/
mailto:Kwatts@wyoming.com;%20info@earth-tours.com
http://www.earth-tours.com/
mailto:escapegoattours@gmail.com
http://www.escapegoats.us/


 Excursions of Escalante LLC 
      Rick Green 
 P.O. Box 605 125 E. Main St 
 Escalante, UT 84726 
 435-826-4714 
 info@excursionsofescalante.com 
 www.excursionsofescalante.com 
 
 Four Season Guides LLC 
      David Logan 
 1051 S. Milton Ave., Ste F 
 Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
 928-525-1552 
 info@fsguides.com 
 www.fsguides.com 
     

     ITO Dynamix 
      Michael Benanav 
 P.O. Box 387 
 Dixon, NM 82527 
 505-579-4046 
 mbenanav@gmail.com 
 
 Off the Beaten Path LLC 
      Nichole Doolan 
 7 E. Beall St 
 Bozeman, MT 59715 
 406-586-1311 ext. 118 
 nicholed@offthebeatenpath.com 
 www.offthebeatenpath.com 

 

 Sierra Club Outings 
      David Perry 
 85 Second St., 2nd Floor 
 San Francisco, CA 94105 
 415-977-5690 
 outings.permits@sierraclub.org 
 www.sierraclub.org/outings 
 
 Sundance Adventure Travel Co. 
      Melvin Brown 
 P.O. Box 491 
 St. George, UT 84771 
 435-688-9162 
 sundancetravel@q.com 
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 Tag-A-Long Expeditions 
      Bob Jones 
 452 N. Main St. 
 Moab, UT 84532 
 435-259-8946 
 bobjones@citlink.net 
 www.tagalong.com 

 

 Timberline Adventures 

 David Harris 

 505 Stacy Ct, #F 

 Lafayette, CO 80026 

 303-664-8388 

 timber@earthnet.net 

 www.timbertours.com 

 
 Wildland Trekking Co. 
      Brad Ball 
 4025 E. Huntington Dr., Ste 150 
 Flagstaff, AZ 86004 
 800-715-4453 
 Brad@wildlandtrekking.com 
 www.wildlandtrekking.com 
 
 World Outdoors (RLT, Inc.) 
      William L. Marriner 
 2840 Wilderness Pl., Ste D 
 Boulder, CO 80301 
 800-488-8483 
 billm@theworldoutdoors.com 
 www.TheWorldOutdoors.com 
 
 Zion Adventure Company 
      Kim Molyneux 
 P.O. Box 523 36 Lion Blvd. 
 Springdale, UT 84767 
 435-772-1001 
 kim@zionadventures.com 
 www.zionadventures.com 
 
 Zion Rock & Mountain Guides 
      Jill Woods 
 P.O. Box 623 
 Springdale, UT 84767 
 435-772-3303 
 info@zionrockguides.com 
 www.zionrockguides.com 
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Hunting 

 Adam Bronson Outfitting 
      Adam Bronson 
 P.O. Box 2355 
 Cedar City, UT 84721 
 535-531-3272 
 adambronsonhunting@gmail.com 
 
 High Desert Wild Sheep Guides LLC 
      Randy Johnson 
 156 South 400 West 
 Marysvale, UT 84750 
 435-590-8139 
 randy@highdesertsheepguides.com 
 www.highdesertsheepguides.com 
 
 High Top Outfitters 
      Shane Scott 
 375 West 100 South 
 Central Valley, UT 84754 
 435-979-1486 
 hightopoutfitters@hotmail.com 
 www.hightopoutfitters.com 
 
 Leeder Hunting 
      Shad Leeder 
 P.O. Box 624 
 New Harmony, UT 84757 
 435-586-1553 
 shad@leederhunting.com 
 www.leederhunting.com 

 

 Mecham Outfitters and Guides 
      McLain Mecham 
 P.O. Box 71 
 Tropic, UT 84776 
 435-679-8823 
 packtrip@color-country.net; bryce@color-country.net 
 www.mechamoutfitters.com 

 

  
 MossBack Outfitters 
      Caryn Moss 
 123 W. High Sierra Drive 
 Elk Ridge, UT 84651 
 877-682-2079 
 caryn@mossback.com; doyle@mossback.com 
 http://mossback.com/ 
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 North Rim Outfitters 
      David J Virostko 
 808 S. Pear Tree Ln. 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-616-5051 
 davidv@muleycrazy.com 
 
 Pines Ranch Outfitters 
      Scott J Swenson 
 HC 13 Box 460 
 Fairview, UT 84629 
 801-873-3206 
 pinesranch1@hotmail.com 
 www.pinesranch.com 
 
 Red Creek Canyon Outfitters 
      Billie Joe & Laci Robb 
 P.O. Box 600218 
 Paragonah, UT 84760 
 435-477-3061 
 redcreekoutfitters@scinternet.net 
 http://redcreekoutfitters.net 
 
 Sun C Outfitters 
      Clint Mecham 
 5998 E Navajo Trail 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-899-0802 
 clint.mecham@yahoo.com 
 
 Sunrise Outfitting 
      R. Lloyd Nielson 
 107 South 400 East 
 Price, UT 84501 
 435-231-4775 
 lnielson2@citlink.net 
 www.sunriseoutfitting.com 
 
 Timber Mountain Outfitters 
      Jake Bess 
 P.O. Box 1042 
 Parowan, UT 84761 
 435-559-1778 
 jakebesshunts@hotmail.com 
 www.timbermtnoutfitters.com 
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 Tory Brock Hunting 
        Tory Brock 
 39 West 100 South 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-644-5236 
 Brocks@kanab.net 
 
 Triple H Hunting 
      Craig Hubbard 
 P.O. Box 580 
 Lavan, UT 84639 
 435-623-2744 
 RBH2443@aol.com 
 
 X-Treme Outfitters 
      Troy Justensen 
 881 Sunset Dr. 
 Kaysville, UT 84037 
 801-557-3362 
 xtremeoutfitter@msn.com 
 www.xtremeoutfitting.com 

Mountain Biking 

 Escape Adventures, Inc. 
      Jared & Heather Fisher 
 10575 Discovery Drive 
 Las Vegas, NV 89135 
 702-596-2953 
 jared@escapeadventures.com 
 www.escapeadventures.com 
 
 Western Spirit Cycling, Inc. 
      Anne Clare Erickson 
 478 Mill Creek Dr. 
 Moab, UT 84532 
 800-845-2453 
 anneclare@westernspirit.com 
 www.westernspirit.com 

 Horseback Riding 

 Easton Tolley Enterprises, Inc. 
      Easton Tolley 
 512 Lodge Trail Cir. 
 Prescott, AZ 86303 
 928-660-2674 Easton 
 gtolley@gmail.com, easton@pariacampground.com 
 www.pariacampground.com 
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 Grand Staircase Discovery Tours 
      Sally Holmes 
 P.O. Box 2240 
 Page, AZ 86040 
 435-689-0098 
 sallyh450@msn.com 
 www.grandstaircasediscoverytours.com 
 
 Hells Backbone Ranch and Trail 
      Breck & Rebecca Crystal 
 P.O. Box 1316 
 Boulder, UT 84716 
 435-335-7581 
 breckcrystal@yahoo.com 
 www.bouldermountaintrails.com 

 

 Hondoo Rivers & Trails 
      Pat Kearney 
 P.O. Box 98 
 Torrey, UT 84775 
 435-425-3519 
 hondoo@color-country.net 
 www.hondoo.com 
 
 Red Rock Adventures, Inc. 
      Robert Houston 
 116 W. Kanab Creek Dr. 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-644-5484 
 robert@houstons.net 
 www.redrockride.com 

 

 Rising DT Ranch 

 Erin Treanor 

 PO Box 321  

 Escalante, UT 84726 

 erin.treanor@yahoo.com 

  
 Ruby's Inn 
      Brady Syrett 
 P.O. Box 640059 
 Bryce Canyon , UT 84764 
 1-866-782-0002 
 horserides@rubysinn.com; brady@rubysinn.com 
 www.horserides.net 
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Packstock & Hunting 

 Mecham Outfitters and Guides 
      McLain Mecham 
 P.O. Box 71 
 Tropic, UT 84776 
 435-679-8823 
 packtrip@color-country.net; bryce@color-country.net 
 www.mechamoutfitters.com 

 

 Llama 2 Boot 
      BJ Orozco 
 P.O. Box 1506 
 Boulder, UT 84716 
 435-335-7567 
 llama2boot@yahoo.com 
 www.llama2boot.com 

Photography 
  
 Action Photo Tours 
 David Swindler 
 4637 Hillside Dr 
 Provo, UT 84604 
 david@actionphototours.com 
 www.actionphototours.com 
 
 Alderman’s Slick Rock Adventures 
 Terry Alderman 
 19 W Center St 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 TerryAldermanPhotography@yahoo.com 
 www.TerryAldermanPhotography.com 
 
 Grand Circle Tours 
      Kyle Walker 
 P.O. Box 3681 
 Page, AZ 86040 
 928-691-0166 
 kyle@vermilioncliffs.net 
 www.vermilioncliffs.net 
 
 James Kay Photography 
 James Kay 
 45 North Silver Oak Rd 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
 801-583-7558 
 jim@jameskay.com 
 www.jameskay.com 
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 Rod Planck Photography 
 Rod Planck 
 PO Box 100 
 McMillan, MI 49853 
 office@rodplanck.com 
 www.rodplanck.com 
 
 Seeking Treasure Adventures, LLC 
 ‘Yermo’ William Welsh 
 297 W Center St 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-689-2182 
 yermo@seekingtreasureadventures.com 
 www.seekingtreasureadventures.com 
 
 Visionary Wild 
      Justin Black 
 2200 19th St. NW, Suite 806 
 Washington, DC 20009 
 202-302-9030 
 justin@visionarywild.com 
 www.visionarywild.com 

Vehicle/ATV Tours 

 Alderman's Slick Rock Adventures 
      Terry Alderman 
 19 W. Center St. 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-644-5981 
 TerryAldermanPhotography@yahoo.com 
 www.TerryAldermanPhotography.com 
 
 Dreamland Safari Tours 
      William James 
 265 North 300 West 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-644-5506 
 dreamlandsafari@gmail.com 
 www.dreamlandtours.net 

 

 Epic Adventure Rides 

 Benjamin Breedlove 

 718 HWY 89, PO Box 3466 

 epicadventurerides@gmail.com 

 www.epicadventures.com 

 

 Escalante Jeep Tours 

 Mark Cormier 

 241 Hopi Ave B 

 Page, AZ  86040 

 Cormier15025@yahoo.com 
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 Grand Staircase ATV Tours 

 Justin Shakespeare 

 PO Box 15 

 Tropic, UT 84776 

 435-679-8465 

 Justin_352@hotmail.com 

 www.grandstaircaseatv.com 

 

 High Adventure Rentals 

 Stephen Seymour 

 85 West Main St. PO Box 520 

 Escalante, UT 84726 

 seymouradventure@gmail.com 

 www.highadventurerentals.com 

 

 Paria Outpost & Outfitters 
      Susan & Steven Dodson 
 P.O. Box 410075 
 Big Water, UT 84741 
 928-691-1047 
 pariaoutpost@yahoo.com 
 www.paria.com 

 

 PEAK DMC North America 
      Mike May 
 77 West Third St. 
 Santa Rosa, CA 95401 
 707-523-1800 
 mike.may@peakadventuretravel.com 
 www.trekamerica.com 

 

Education/Therapeutic 

 Animas Valley Institute 
      Bill Plotkin 
 P.O. Box 1020 
 Durango, CO 81302 
 970-259-0585 
 soulcraft@animas.org 
 www.animas.org 
 
 Boulder Outdoor Survival School, Inc. 
      Steve Dessinger 
 P.O. Box 1590 
 Boulder, CO 80306 
 800-335-7404 
 steve.d@boss-inc.com 
 www.boss-inc.com 
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 Cottonwood Gulch Foundation 
       Jordan Stone 
 P.O. Box 25106 
 Albuquerque, NM 87125 
 800-246-8735 
 jordan@cottonwoodgulch.org 
 www.cottonwoodgulch.org 

 

 Colorado Rocky Mountain School 

 Darryl Fuller 

 500 Holden Way 

 Carbondale, CO 81623 

 970-963-2562 

 dfuller@crms.org 

 www.crms.org 

 

 Dixie State University 
      Don Steck 
 123 East 100 South 
 St. George, UT 84770 
 435-634-2050 
 steck@dixie.edu 
 www.dixie.edu/roadscholar 
 
 Expedition Therapy  
 Randy Judycki 

 PO Box 910075 

 St. George, UT 84791 

 expeditiontherapy@gmail.com 

 www.expeditionterapy.com 

 

 Museum of Northern Arizona 
      Jennifer Glennon 
 3101 N. Fort Valley Rd. 
 Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
 928-774-5211 x222 
 jglennon@mna.mus.az.us 
 www.musnaz.org 
 
 National Outdoor Leadership School 
      Andy Blair 
 502 Lincoln St. 
 Lander, WY 82520 
 307-332-1425 
 andy_blair@nols.edu 
 www.nols.edu 
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 Prescott College 
      Rachel Peters 
 220 Grove Ave. 
 Prescott, AZ 86301 
 928-350-2335 
 rpeters@prescott.edu 
 
 The Journey: Impact Ranch LLC 
       Jake Smith 
 619 N.  500 W. 
 Provo, UT 84601 
 801-885-7244 
 jake.thejourney@gmail.com 
 www.journeyprograms.com 

 

 Turn-About Ranch 
      Michelle Lindsay 
 P.O. Box 345 
 Escalante, UT 84726 
 435-826-4240 
 mlindsay@turnaboutranch.com 
 www.turnaboutranch.com 
 
 University of Arizona 
      Alex Schwartz 
 1400 East 6th Street 
 Tucson, AZ 85721 
 520-621-9576 
 alexschwartz@email.arizona.edu 

 

 University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

 Ben Eigbrett 

 1421 N. 26th St 

 Lincoln, NE 68530 

 402-570-8970 

 beigbrett@gmail.com 

  
 West Ridge Academy 
      John Stohlton 
 5500 W. Bagley Park Rd. 
 West Jordan, UT 84081 
 801-282-1000 
 john@westridgeacademy.com 
 www.westridgeacademy.com 
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 WinGate Wilderness Therapy 
      Shayne Gallagher 
 P.O. Box 347 
 Kanab, UT 84741 
 435-644-3654 
 Shayne@wingatetherapy.com 
 www.wingatewildernesstherapy.com 
  

 

Special Events 
  

 UT/AZ ATV Club 

 Ray Wells 

 4823 Panorama Ave 

 Kanab, UT 84741 

 435-819-0161 

 anasazivillage@xpressweb.com 

 www.utazatvclub.org 
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